practical day to day issues (dependent upon final detailing and 
specification) they do not address or are capable of addressing the 
fundamental loss of 25.40 hectares of land and the resulting forced 
sale of circa 105 cows with a predicted annual loss of Gross 
Margin of £147,105 (one hundred and forty seven thousand one 
hundred and five pounds). (Gross margin = gross output less 
variable costs). 
1.1.2 Analysis of the contents of the Code of Construction Practice 
(Table 7.2.4 Farm Holdings left hand column) do not address the 
loss of land and the associated financial losses (see report